

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: RES-08:147, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ACCEPT PROPERTY (PERMANENT EASEMENT) DESCRIBED AS A PERMANENT EASEMENT LOCATED AT 447 SOUTHWEST DRIVE, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS. WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas desires to accept the property described as follows for the purpose of construction and maintenance of drainage improvements:

Part of Lot 3, Block C, of Melton's Commercial Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, as shown on exhibit "A" attached.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The Mayor, Doug Forman, and City Clerk, Donna Jackson, are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to accept the permanent easement described above.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of September, 2008.